
Local Rules: (please see detailed explanations and temporary Local Rules posted on the Club Notice Boards).

Out of Bounds, Rule 18.2
Beyond any line of white stakes and any fence boundary of the course, including the car park, clubhouse and all practice areas.

Penalty Areas, Rule 17
a. Red stakes de�ne Penalty Areas.
b. Any unmarked ditch, pond, stream or drainage channel is de�ned as a Red Penalty Area, the margin being the break of the land
c. The Red Penalty Area on Hole 6 extends to and coincides with the out of bounds edge of the course.

Special or Required Relief Procedures:
If in attempting to obtain penalty relief under Rule 19:2(3) from the fence at the back of the greens on holes 7 &18, 
for a penalty of one stroke you can drop the ball at the nearest dropping zone. 

Alternative to Stroke & Distance for Lost Ball or Ball Out Of Bounds, Local Rule E-5
When a player’s ball has not been found or is known or virtually certain to be out of bounds the player may proceed under this Local Rule 
for a penalty of two strokes. This Local Rule does not apply when a player has hit a provisional ball.
Note: This Local Rule E-5 does not apply in CONGU qualifying competitions or rounds.

Abnormal Course Conditions (Including Immovable Obstructions), Rule 16.1.
a. All roads and paths (including surrounding worn areas), bridges and gravel entrances to bridges (only parts outside of the penalty area),
 pylon supports, benches, winter tees, signs and �xed ball cleaners.
b. The wooden supports next to the 13th green – any player whose ball is lying within one club-length of these supports is entitled to relief
 in accordance with Rule 16.1.
c. Sprinkler heads next to Putting Greens - a player may also take relief from sprinkler heads on their line of play provided it is both no more
 than two club-lengths from the ball and the edge of the putting green.
d. Temporary Water and Cracks in the ground in the General Area.
(please note that no line of sight relief is allowed for Pylons or Bridges)

Electricity Lines and Pylons, Local Rule E-11
If it is known or virtually certain that a player’s ball has hit either an overhead electricity line or the supporting pylon, the stroke is cancelled
and the player must play another ball without penalty from where the previous stroke was made (see Rule 14.6 for what to do).

Competition:

Player A:

Player B:

Player C:

Player D:

Handicap:

Handicap:

Handicap:

Handicap:

Hole

254

178

548

350

411

499

114

402

374

3130

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

245

160

532

333

393

475

107

385

359

2989

129

122

290

173

285

350

96

188

308

1941

4

3

5

4

4

5

3

4

4

36

18

10

4

14

6

12

16

2

8

Out

D / 
Marker Par Stroke 

Index A B C /
Nett

White
Tee

Yards

Yellow
Tee

Yards

Blue
Tee

Yards

Allow:

Allow:

Allow:

Allow:

Date:
Time:

238

122

440

325

337

299

96

365

364

2586

Par Stroke 
Index

Points
Score
(+/-)

Red
Tee

Yards

PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY; RAKE BUNKERS; REPAIR PITCH MARKS & REPLACE DIVOTS - AT ALL TIMES

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

The marker must see each stroke played and the ball holed.
All cards including non-returns must be handed in.

Markers Signature:

Players Signature:

Gross:

Handicap:Points Total:

Result (+/-):

Nett:

70

69

71

66

100

150

200

SSS / Slope
Rating 

(indicate Tee played)

Distance Markers 
(yards to the centre 

of the green)

407
212
530
116
340
451
442
375
174
3047
3130

6177

387
197
520
104
326
446
430
366
162
2938
2989

5927

317
94
351
105
150
290
165
140
75

1687
1941

3628

4
3
5
3
4
4
4
4
3
34
36

70

3
9
11
17
13
1
5
7
15
In
Out

Total

360
179
361
109
266
436
404
358
155
2628
2586

5214

4
3
4
3
4
5
5
4
3
35
36

71

4
10
2
18
14
8
16
6
12

4

3

5

4

4

4

3

5

4

36

13

17

5

9

3

11

15

7

1

Competition:

Player A:

Player B:

Player C:

Player D:

Handicap:

Handicap:

Handicap:

Handicap:

Allow:

Allow:

Allow:

Allow:

Date: Time:

Hole

254

178

548

350

411

499

114

402

374

3130

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

245

160

532

333

393

475

107

385

359

2989

129

122

290

173

285

350

96

188

308

1941

238

122

440

325

337

299

96

365

364

2586

4

3

5

4

4

4

3

5

4

36

13

17

5

9

3

11

15

7

1

4

3

5

4

4

5

3

4

4

36

18

10

4

14

6

12

16

2

8

Out

D / 
Marker Par ParStroke 

Index
Stroke 
Index

Points
Score
(+/-)

A B C /
Nett

White
Tee

Yards

Yellow
Tee

Yards

Blue
Tee

Yards

Red
Tee

Yards

PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY; RAKE BUNKERS; REPAIR PITCH MARKS & REPLACE DIVOTS - AT ALL TIMES

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Markers Signature:..........................................................................................       Players Signature:..........................................................................................  

Gross:

Handicap:
Points Total:

Result (+/-):

Nett:
100

150

200

Distance Markers 
(yards to the centre 

of the green)

407
212
530
116
340
451
442
375
174
3047
3130

6177

387
197
520
104
326
446
430
366
162
2938
2989

5927

317
94
351
105
150
290
165
140
75

1687
1941

3628

4
3
5
3
4
4
4
4
3
34
36

70

3
9
11
17
13
1
5
7
15
In
Out

Total

360
179
361
109
266
436
404
358
155
2628
2586

5214

4
3
4
3
4
5
5
4
3
35
36

71

4
10
2
18
14
8
16
6
12

INDICATE TEE USED: Rating 71.1        Slope 131     Rating 70.1        Slope 131     Rating 68.9        Slope 128     Rating 60.2        Slope 109     



The Hidden Gem of Wales

Golf Club Llanwern
GC
L

Golf Club Llanwern
GC
L

FOUNDED 1928

Visitors scan QR to view our eBrochure
and remind you of your visit to

The Hidden Gem of Wales

Golf ClubLlanwern G C
L

Golf ClubLlanwern G C
L

FOUNDED 1928

TENNYSON AVENUE, NEWPORT NP18 2DW
t: 01633 412029  e: info@llanwerngolfclub.co.uk 

www.llanwerngolfclub.co.uk

Helping to Grow & Protect your Wealth
We have over 35 years of experience helping clients prepare 

Ask us about: 
Financial Planning  Investment Advice  Retirement Plans 

Estate Planning  Lifetime Mortgages
218 Stow Hill, NP20 4HA, Newport   01633 495393


