INDICATE TEE USED: Rating 71.1 Slope 131		Rating	Rating 70.1 Slope 131 🗌 Rating 68.9		68.9	Slope 128	Rating 60.2 Slop		pe 109 🗌				
Competition:								Date:			Time:		
Player A:								Handicap:			Allow:		
Player B:							Handicap:				Allow:		
Player C:							Handicap:				Allow:		
Player D:							Handicap:				Allow:		
Hole	D / Marker	White Tee Yards	Yellow Tee Yards	Blue Tee Yards	Par	Stroke Index	А	в	C / Net		Red Tee Yards	Par	Stroke Index
1		254	245	129	4	18					238	4	13
2		178	160	122	3	10					122	3	17
3		548	532	290	5	4					440	5	5
4		350	333	173	4	14					325	4	9
5		411	393	285	4	6					337	4	3
6		499	475	350	5	12					299	4	11
7		114	107	96	3	16					96	3	15
8		402	385	188	4	2					365	5	7
9		374	359	308	4	8					364	4	1
		3130	2989	1941	36	Out					2586	36	

PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY; RAKE BUNKERS; REPAIR PITCH MARKS & REPLACE DIVOTS - AT ALL TIMES

10		407	387	317	4	3			360	4	4			
11		212	197	94	3	9			179	3	10			
12		530	520	351	5	11			361	4	2			
13		116	104	105	3	17			109	3	18			
14		340	326	150	4	13			266	4	14			
15		451	446	290	4	1			436	5	8			
16		442	430	165	4	5			404	5	16			
17		375	366	140	4	7			358	4	6			
18		174	162	75	3	15			155	3	12			
	;	3047	2938	1687	34	In			2628	35				
	;	3130	2989	1941	36	Out			2586	36				
		6177	5927	3628	70	Total			5214	71				
Result (+/-):						Gross:					Distance Markers			
Points Total:		Handicap:									of the green)			
		Nett:									100 150			
											200			

Markers Signature:

Players Signature:.....

### Local Rules: (please see detailed explanations and temporary Local Rules posted on the Club Notice Boards). Out of Bounds, Rule 18.2

Beyond any line of white stakes and any fence boundary of the course, including the car park, clubhouse and all practice areas.

# Penalty Areas, Rule 17

a. Red stakes define Penalty Areas.
b. Any unmarked ditch, pond, stream or drainage channel is defined as a **Red Penalty Area**, the margin being the break of the land
c. The Red Penalty Area on Hole 6 extends to and coincides with the out of bounds edge of the course.

## Special or Required Relief Procedures:

If in attempting to obtain penalty relief under Rule 19:2(3) from the fence at the back of the greens on holes 7 &18, for a penalty of one stroke you can drop the ball at the nearest dropping zone.

Alternative to Stroke & Distance for Lost Ball or Ball Out Of Bounds, Local Rule E-5

When a player's ball has not been found or is known or virtually certain to be out of bounds the player may proceed under this Local Rule for a penalty of two strokes. This Local Rule does not apply when a player has hit a provisional ball. Note: This Local Rule E-5 does not apply in CONGU qualifying competitio e or rounde

### Abnormal Course Conditions (Including Immovable Obstructions), Rule 16.1.

a. All roads and paths (including surrounding worn areas), bridges and gravel entrances to bridges (only parts outside of the penalty area), pylon supports, benches, winter tees, signs and fixed ball cleaners.

b. The wooden supports next to the 13th green – any player whose ball is lying within one club-length of these supports is entitled to relief in accordance with Rule 16.1. c. Sprinkler heads next to Putting Greens - a player may also take relief from sprinkler heads on their line of play provided it is both no more

than two club-lengths from the ball and the edge of the putting green. d. Temporary Water and Cracks in the ground in the General Area. (please note that no line of sight relief is allowed for Pylons or Bridges)

### Electricity Lines and Pylons, Local Rule E-11

If it is known or virtually certain that a player's ball has hit either an overhead electricity line or the supporting pylon, the stroke is cancelled and the player must play another ball without penalty from where the previous stroke was made (see Rule 14.6 for what to do).





Visitors scan QR to view our eBrochure and remind you of your visit to

# Llanwern Golf Club

The Hidden Gem of Wales

TENNYSON AVENUE, NEWPORT NP18 2DW t: 01633 412029 e: info@llanwerngolfclub.co.uk www.llanwerngolfclub.co.uk

Ask us about: Financial Planning • Investment Advice • Retirement Plans Estate Planning • Lifetime Mortgages 218 Stow Hill, NP20 4HA, Newport • 01633 495393 218 Stow Hill, NP20 4HA, Newport • 01633 495393 Www.dragonfinancialplanning.co.uk

We have over 35 years of experience helping clients prepare for the unknown while meeting their financial goals.

Helping to Grow & Protect your Wealth

FINANCIAL PLANNING